The City Council of Cache, County of Comanche, State of Oklahoma and the Cache Public Works Authority met in Special Session on the July 22, 2013

Members Present:, Manny Vega, Joe Brady Steve Red Elk and Rosemary Cook. Mayor Shawn Komahcheet was absent Vice Mayor Manny Vega officiated.

Meeting called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Vice Mayor Vega. Pledge of Allegiance led by Vega. Invocation given by Steve Red Elk.

Item #3: It was asked by members of the council to have Bronx and Ford Construction come and give estimates on the repair of the roof of the Community Building. Motion by Red Elk was made to approve getting estimates for the repair of the Community Building. Second by Brady.

Vote: Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook - Yes

Item #4. Motion by Red Elk to enter Executive Session. Second by Brady.

Vote: Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook - Yes

Item #5: Motion by Red Elk to open meeting. Second by Brady.

Vote: Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook - Yes

Item #6: Motion by Red Elk to approve hiring Rick Triolo as a Reserve Officer for the City of Cache Police Department. Second by Brady.

Vote: Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook - Yes

Motion by Red to close General Meeting. Second by Brady.

Vote: Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook - Yes

General Meeting Adjourned

Cache Public Works Authority Meeting Called to Order

Motion by Red Elk to call to order Cache Public Works, Second by Vega.

Vote: Vega – Yes, Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook – Yes

Members Present: Manny Vega, Joe Brady Steve Red Elk and Rosemary Cook. Shawn Komahcheet was absent.

Item #1: Motion by Red Elk to take no action on item #1. Second by Brady.

Vote: Vega – Yes, Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook – Yes

Item #2: Motion by Red Elk approving the hiring of Feather Chandler as the new Office Clerk for the front office. Second by Brady.

Vote: Vega – Yes, Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook - Yes

Motion by Vega to adjourn Cache Public Works. Second by Brady.

Vote: Vega – Yes, Brady – Yes, Red Elk – Yes, Cook - Yes

CACHE PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY MEETING AJOURNED

Signature –Rhoda Thomas, City Clerk Treasurer